Schedule of Rates (Price Bid to be submitted by the tenderer																
	SOR for providing assistance in Upkeep & Maint. Of NFL T/s, plant area, CISF colony, Admn/Tech building,Outer areas and Opening/Closing of Admin/Technical building 2024-25															
								Punjab				Total			Total rate	
	Description of Job	Unit	Total No required for one years	Minimum Wages As Per Govt. Rate	EPF @ 13% (Inc. 01% Admn. Charges & EDLIS Contributi on)	Bonus 8.33%	ESIC @ 3.25%		1 day leave with wages on completion of 20 days	Mandays per Day	mandays @3.85%	mandays rate per day(Inclusiv e of service charge of 3.85%)	Service Charge in addition to Min. 3.85% of Contractor in Rs./man days (excluding GST)		per manday including additional Service charge but excluding GST(L+M)	Total Quoted Value including Service charge but excluding GST (N X C)
	Α	В	с	D	E	F	G	н	I	J	к	L		M	N	0
	Supply of unskilled manpower for providing assistance in Upkeep & maint. Work	Mandays	11063	522	67.86	43.48	16.97	2.09	26.1	678.50	26.12	704.62	In Figure	In Words		
3	Total Contract value (Without GST) O															
	Total Contract value (With 18% GST) Z															
	1. As per clause	no. 10 of ST	C, contracto	or has to ma	ke the paym	nent of mini	mum wage	s of Central	Govt./ State	e Govt., whic	hever is highe	er, as notified	from time to	time.		
	3. As on 1.10.202	The payments to the contractor against the above shall however be made upon submission of proof of making payments to the persons deployed and statutory deductions & comp . As on 1.10.2023 the minimum wage of un skilled manpower is Rs. 522/- per mandays.														
	4. Minimum service charge per manday for the tenderer has been fixed as 3.85% and the same has been estimated in the cost inclusive of GST, as detailed above. A tenderer may quote															
	additional service charges above 3.85%. Additional service Charges/rates shall be quoted in multiple of rupees only. In case service charge/rates quoted as below Zero/minus (-)/fraction. Any such offer shall not be consider and shall be summarily rejected.															
	 5. Liability on account of cost of statutory compliances, besides specified in the estimated cost, shall be borne by the contractor himself/herself and the services charges may be quoted by the party accordingly. 6. The cost of all consumables, tools, tackles such as wheel borrow, tractor trolley etc. throughout the execution of job(detailed under clause 9 of STC) are to be provided by the contractor and not chargeable to NFL. 												ted by the			
													rovided by the			
	7. In case two or more tenderers quote the same total value, the tender will be finalized by draw method on GeM portal. 8. The contractor will be required to maintain record of leave with wages in Form 15 as per Factories Act 1948. The settlement, if any, on that account will be reimbursed on actual basis at the															
						0	n Form 15 a	as per Facto	ries Act 1948	8. The settler	ment, if any,	on that accou	nt will be rei	mbursed on actual b	basis at the	
	time of final bill on production of requisite records and receipts.															
		ted on finan	cial evaulat	ion page in	GeM portal	shall match	the value f	illed in Z of	point no 3 o	f SOR (Total	contract valu	e with 18% GS	ST). In case o	f mismatch the offer	r will be	
	rejected. 10. Contractor is	strictly adv	ised to quo	te the rate i	n NFL provid	led excel for	rmat only.									
L		, auv			p. 0010											

Schedule of Rates (Price Bid to be submitted by the tenderer

Dated:_____

(Signature of contractor with seal)